

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21210/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in SA No.52/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With office report on default)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that counsel for the petitioner has already
filed Affidavit/Proof of dasti service, and prays for some more time
to cure the other defects pointed out in the Office Report dated 28th
September, 2012.

Four weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Harjinder Kaur)
| Court Master |