

ê
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No..... in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21210/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2010 in SA No.52/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report for directions)

Date: 21/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Ms. Asha Joseph,Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent Nos.1 & 2. There is no opposition to the prayer for substitution. Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed.

Let notice be sent to the newly added respondents by ordinary post as well as by dasti.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER