

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21210/2011

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service report in respect of LR Nos.1 and 2 is
awaited.

The duly represented respondents have failed to file
counter affidavit within the time granted by the order of the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Note be taken accordingly.

Registry to submit a complete report about the
status of the remaining duly represented respondents by the
next date.

List again on 26.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR