

Listed on : 03.08.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 11

Section XI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21210 OF  
2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.

Manuvel Nadar John Rose Nadar

...Petitioner

Versus

Ponnu Nadar & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Service qua proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1e, 1f, 2a and 2b is still not complete. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the same. Notices thereafter be issued.**

**List again on 3.8.2015.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps upon proposed Lr. Nos. 1(e) and 1(f) and 2(b) of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 respectively.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on proposed Lr. Nos. 1(e) and 1(f) and 2(b) of deceased Respondent Nos. 1 & 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. A. V. Balan, Adv.
2. Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
3. Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR