

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21210/2011

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that appropriate steps have been taken the day before. Registry to verify and issue notices.

List again on 5.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar