

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21210/2011

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 17/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ganesh D. Gurnule, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon the LR Nos.1(f) and 2(a) of the deceased
respondent Nos.1 and 2 respectively is complete but none has
entered appearance.

With respect to the LR Nos.1(e) and 2(b) of the deceased
respondent Nos.1 and 2, petitioner still to take fresh steps to
effect service.

List again on 22.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.17
17:29:07 IST
Reason: