

a
IA

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 21210/201

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PONNNU NADAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 06/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.
Adv. V.S. Lakshmi

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Await service on Lr. Nos. 1(e) of deceased respondent no. 1.

None appears for respondent no. 3 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 1(a), 1(f) and 2(c) have to file

counter

affidavit within four weeks time.

Registry to submit a report regarding counter affidavit by
respondent nos. 4 to 6 in the next office report.

List again on 28.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTW

AL)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.04.06

16:19:56 IST

Reason: