

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21210/2011

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1(a), 1(f) and 2(c) have already filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent nos. 1(b) to 1(d), 1(g), 2(a), 2(b), 3 and 5 despite due service.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 4 and 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Delay in filing spare copy for service of notice on respondent no. 1 (e) is condoned. Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 23.01.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar