

\206ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21210/2011
MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With Office Report)

Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he
will be filing address of Trial Court during the course of day
itself. If filed, be taken on record and notice be issued to
respondent No. 1e accordingly.

If the address is not furnished during the course of day then
list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further
directions and if notice is issued then list again in this Court on
25 th

April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar