

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21210/2011

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR (DEAD) . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

A. Raghunath, AOR
Vijay Kumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1(a), 1(f) and 2(c) have already filed counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent Nos.4 and 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent No.1(e) has refused to accept notice, as such, service is deemed to be complete but no one has put in appearance.

Remaining respondents have been served but no one has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar