

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21210/2011
(Arising out of final judgment and order dated 21.12.2010 in S.A.
No.52/1997 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MANUVEL NADAR JOHNROSE NADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONNNU NADAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kylashnathapillai, Sr. Adv.
Mr.V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that
the matter has been settled.

Learned counsel for the respondents has no instructions.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for the
petitioner, no further order is called for.

The petition is accordingly disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER